APPLICATION FORMAT FOR INFORMATION UNDER RTI ACT 2005

RT1-316

To,
Sh. Sathish Kumar J.
Deputy General Manager (CP)
Power Grid Corporation of India Limited
Saudamini, Plot No. 2, Sector-29,
Gurgaon – 122001
Phone 0124-2822746
Email - cpio.cc@powergrid.co.in

2018/1.

Denced 18/1 8/10 8/10/18

Dear Sir,

Sub: 1. RTI - Transmission Line 400 KV Ballia - Lucknow Project Many NR-1

2. Transmission Line 400 KV Meramundaii - Dubri Project the T

3. RTi - Transmission Line 400 KV Sikkim - West Bengal Project

4. RTI - Transmission Line 400 KV Arni-Basmat Project Se 1 / We-1

5. RTI - Transmission Line 400 KV Bokaro - Koderma Project 62-0

6. RTI - Transmission Line 400 KV Kaithal - Meerut Project NR - 1 / NR II

7. RTI - Transmission Line 400 KV Lower Subansiri-Biswanath Chariyali Project

Name of the Applicant: Ketan Nayak - Advocate

Full Address: 102 - Subhprabha Apartment, 28 - Karan Para, Rajkot - 360002 Gujarat.

Please provide the following details under the RTI Act 2005

- ✓ Please provide the details of Transmission Line 400 KV Ballia Lucknow Project by Power Grid Corporation of India Limited awarded to Jyoti Structures Limited.
- ✓ Please provide the details of Transmission Line 400 KV Meramundali Dubri Project by Power Grid Corporation of India Limited awarded to Jyoti Structures Limited.
- ✓ Please provide the details of Transmission Line 400 KV Sikkim West Bengal Project by Power Grid Corporation of India Limited awarded to Jyoti Structures Limited.
- ✓ Please provide the details of Transmission Line 400 KV Arni Basmat Project by Power Grid Corporation of India Limited awarded to Jyoti Structures Limited.
- ✓ Please provide the details of Transmission Line 400 KV Bokaro Koderma Project by Power Grid Corporation of India Limited awarded to Jyoti Structures Limited.
- ✓ Please provide the details of Transmission Line 400 KV Kaithal Meerut Project by Power Grid Corporation of India Limited awarded to **Jyoti Structures Limited**.
- Please provide the details of Transmission Line 400 KV Lower Subansiri-Biswanath Chariyali Project by Power Grid Corporation of India Limited awarded to **Jyoti Structures Limited**.

Scheduled	Actual	Scheduled Completion	Actual	Reasons	Escalations	Terms of
Commencement	Commencement		Completion	for delay	(If Any)	Agreement

- Site

- √ Value of Work undertaken by contractor towards this project. (← ← M)
- ✓ Amount if any paid by contractor to Jyoti Structures Limited in any form (penalty, fees etc). (F ♣ ^)
- ✓ Photocopies of agreement entered into with the contractor. (C ← M)
- ✓ Bids received from other contractors (L1 and L2 bidders) for this project. (△→ M)

Period ending on	Project Particulars	Status	% Completion	Outstanding as on date
31st March, 2013				
31st March, 2014	MARKAT - ALE			
31st March, 2015				
30th June, 2015				

Please provide the following details for the above Project. - Site & FKA

Period ending on	Bills raised by contractor as on financial year ending (in Rs Crs)	Amount of work certified/approved (in Rs Crs)	Amount outstanding to contractor excluding retention money as on financial year ending (in Rs Crs)	Outstanding Retention money as on financial year ending (in Rs Crs)	Penalties, Damages or any other such amount to be set off from retention money (in Rs Crs)
31st		****			
March,					
2013					
31st		The state of the s			
March,					
2014					
31st					
March,					
2015					
30th June,					7
2015					T 51 1.

Place: Rajkot Date: 11-10-2016

Signature of Applicant: _

email address: ketan.nayak@marwadionline.net

Tele. No. (Office): 099099 58556





पावर ग्रिड कोपीरशन ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड

Power Grid Corporation of India Limited

सचना का अधिकार अभिनियम 2005 के अंतर्गत केन्द्रीय लोक सूचना अधिकारी Central Public Information Officer under the RTI Act, 2005

केन्द्रीय कार्यालय, 'सौदामिनी', प्लाट नं.2, सैक्टर-29, गूडगांव, हरियाणा-122007

Corporate Centre 'Saudamini', Plot No. 2, Sector-29, Gurgaon, Haryana-122007

संदर्भ:सू.का अ.अ.,05/आंतरिक-16/289

दिनांक: 21st October, 2016

Sub: Information sought under RTI Act, 2005

Attached please find a copy of request for information dated 11th October, 2016, (received on 17th October, 2016) from Shri Ketan Nayak, 102-Subhprabha Apartment, 28-Karan Para, Rajkot -360 002 (Gujarat), under RTI Act, 2005.

It is understood that the information sought in respect of agreement entered into with the and Bids received from other contractors pertain to Contract Services Department, Corporate Centre and other information is related to Regions (NRTS-I, NRTS-II, NRTS-III, NER, ERTS-II, SRTS-II and WRTS-I). Accordingly, request is being forwarded to CPIO, NRTS-I, NRTS-II, NRTS-III, NER, ERTS-II, SRTS-II and WRTS-I to provide information pertaining to your jurisdiction under RTI Act, 2005.

Further, Corporate CS Department is requested to forward us the information/documents pertaining to CS Department, so that the same may be forwarded to the requestor.

It is requested that information pertaining to Regions may please be forwarded directly to the requester with an intimation to the undersigned.

The requisite application fee under RTI Act, 2005 has been received and deposited at Corporate Finance department.

Thanking you,

भवदीय.

पावरग्रिड

(अजय होलानी)

अपर महाप्रबंधक (के.आ.) एवं के.लो.स्.अधिकारी Email ID: cpio.cc@powergrid.co.in

Attach.: As above.

To: As per list enclosed.

ED (CS)

Copy: 1.DGM (Fin.):IPO for Rs.10/- (25E 997279) is attached herewith for action at your end

Dy. CVO - for information, please.

Shri Ketan Nayak, 102-Subhprabha Apartment, 28-Karan Para, Rajkot -360 002 CC: (Gujarat) - with a request to pursue the matter with concerned CPIOs for the Information sought, please.

LIST OF CPIOS

S. No.	Name and Designation of Central Public Information officer (CPIO)
1	Sh. Adish Kumar Gupta Dy. General Manager & CPIO Northern Region - I Power Grid Corporation of India Limited B-9, Qutab Institutional Area, Katwaria Sarai New Delhi- 110016
2	Sh. Tarun Bajaj Dy. General Manager & CPIO Northern Region -II Power Grid Corporation of India Limited Grid Bhawan, Near Bahu Plaza,Rail Head Complex Jammu- 180012
3	Shri K.K.Gupta DGM CPIO) Northern Region -III Power Grid Corporation of India Limited 2nd & 4th Floor, UP Govt. Ganna Samity Bhawan IZ Rana Pratap Marg Hazratganj, LUCKNOW – 226 001 (UP)
4	Sh. Pranjit Deka Dy. General Manager & CPIO North Eastern Region Power Grid Corporation of India Limited Dongtieh, Lower Nongrah, Lapalang Shillong- 793001
5	Sh. V. Rajesh Dy. General Manager & CPIO Southern Region –II Power Grid Corporation of India Limited Pragati Mahalakshami, South Block, No.62 3 rd Cross, Mei Road, Industrial Suburb Yeshwantpur, Bangalore 560 022 (Karnataka)
6	Sh. Arun Kumar Dy. General Manager & CPIO Western Region-I Power Grid Corporation of India Limited Sampriti Nagar, P.O. Uppalwadi Nagpur – 440026
7	Sh. S. Chattopadhyay Dy. General Manager & CPIO Eastern Region - II Power Grid Corporation of India Limited J-1-15, Block-EP, Sector-V, Bidhannagar, Salt Lake Kolkata- 700091

पावर ग्रिड कॉरपोरेशन ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड

(भारत सरकार का उद्यम)



POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED

(A Government of India Enterprise)

डोंगटिय, लोवर नोंग्राह, लापालांग, शिलांग दृ 793006 (मेघालय) दूरभाषः ;0364द्ध 2536562, फैक्सः 2536387

Dongtieh, Lower Nongrah, Lapalang, Shillong – 793006 (Meghalaya)

Telephone: (0364) 2536562, Fax: 2536387

उत्तर पूर्वी क्षेत्र पारेषण प्रणाली/NORTH EASTERN REGION TRANSMISSION SYSTEM

SPEED POST

Ref No: NESH/PESM/RTI/1117/ 38 (a)

Date: 05.12.2016

To:

Ketan Nayak 102-Subhprabha Apartment, 28-Karan Para, Rajkot - 360002, Gujrat

Sub: Reply to your RTI Application dated 11.10.2016 received at CPIO Office on 04.11.16.

Sir,

- 1.0 This has reference to your RTI application dated 11.10.2016 under RTI Act 2005 received at CPIO Office on 04.11.2016.
- 2.0 As per information received from concerned Departments / Site Office, the reply pertaining to POWERGRID, North Eastern Region are as follows:

A. Details of 400KV D/C Lower Subansiri-Biswanath Chariali Transmission Line

Scheduled	Actual	Scheduled	Actual	Reasons for delay	Escalations	Terms of
Commence- ment	Commence -ment	completion	completion	_	(if any)	agreement
March 2009	May 2009	Oct 2011	Contract foreclosed	Due to opposition in construction of Big Dam at Lower Subansiri by various organisations which also affected the construction of associated transmission lines, the progress of the work adversely affected and the work came to a complete stop w.e.f Dec'2011. Under this circumstance the contracts for construction of the line has been foreclosed.	As per Contract Agreement	As per Contract Agreement

- B. Value of work undertaken by Contractor towards this project: Rs. 184,05,91,202/-
- C. Photocopies of agreement entered into with the contractor: The documents sought by you consist of 831 pages. You may deposit an amount of Rs.2107/- (831 pages x Rs.2 = Rs.1662/- towards photocopy charges and Rs 445/- (for approx. 3.6kg weight of documents towards postal charges) per set through demand draft or bankers cheque payable to Power Grid Corporation of India Limited.
- D. <u>Bids received from other contractors (L1 and L2 bidders) for this project:</u> The information are available with the Contracts Service Department, Power Grid Corporation of India Limited Corporate Center: "Saudamini", Plot no: 2, Sector 29, Gurgaon.

Contd..pg-2

E. Details of work in progress and progressive payments made to JSL.

Period ending on	Project Particulars	Status	%	Outstanding	
			completion	as on date	
				(Rs. In Cr.)	
31 st March, 2013	400KV D/C	Supply: 95% completed	95	1.95	
	Lower Subansiri-	Works:			
	Biswanath	Foundation: 327 out of 452	72%		
	Chariali	Erection: 196 out of 465	42%		
	Transmission	Stringing: 13 out of 174Kms	7.6%		
31 st March, 2014	Line	-do-	-do-	1.78	
31 st March, 2015		-do-	-do-	1.45	
30 th June, 2015		-do-	-do-	1.45	

F. Details of Payments etc.

Period ending on	Bills raised by contractor as on financial year ending (in Rs Crs)	Amount of work certified/app roved (in Rs Crs)	Amount of outstanding to contractor excluding retention money as on financial year ending	Outstanding Retention money as on financial year ending (in Rs Crs)	Penalties, damages or any other such amount to be set off from retention money
31 st March.	182.11	182.11	(in Rs Crs)	5.66	(in Rs Crs)
2013	102.11	102.11	1.93	3.00	Recovery amount yet to
31 st March, 2014	0.17	0.17	1.78	5.77	be finalized.
31 st March, 2015	0.33	0.33	1.45	3.74	
30 th June, 2015	NIL	NIL	1.45	3.74	

3.0 The address of the appellate authority is mentioned hereunder for your information:

Sh. A Choudhary, ED (NERTS)
POWERGRID, Dongtieh, Lower N

POWERGRID, Dongtieh, Lower Nongrah, Lapalang, Shillong - 793006, Meghalaya.

0364-2536371, abhaychy@gmail.com

Kindly acknowledge receipt of this letter.

Thanking you,

0/c

उप महाप्रबंधक

(के. लो. सू. अधिकारी)

0364-2536439, cpio.nerts@gmail.com

Copy: GM (CS),CC: May kindly look into for for providing the information

pertaining to Sl. No.2 (D)

Copy (NOI): 1. AGM (CP) & CPIO,CC

2. Manager (Vigilance), NERTS.

3ttur